SC Association of Stormwater Managers

Second Quarter Meeting June 6, 2024

Cooperative Conference Center Columbia, SC

9:00 – 10:00 a.m. Registration

10:00 - 10:10 a.m. Welcome

President Angela Crockett, Deputy Stormwater Manager, Lancaster County

10:10 – 11:00 a.m. Septic Systems and Stormwater Management: A Panel Disussion

Kyle Bennett, Stormwater Manager, Pickens County Stormwater

F. Allan Clum, General Manager, Mount Pleasant Waterworks

Charly Greenthaler, Water Resources Agent, Clemson Cooperative Extension

Susan Lunt, Carolina Clear Coordinator, Clemson Cooperative Extension

Vance Vollmer, Environmental Coordinator, Lexington County

Are septic systems an overflowing issue in your community? Clemson Extension will moderate a panel discussion with municipalities from around the state to share how they address, manage and regulate septic systems, and how they educate stakeholders on septic system issues.

11:00 - 11:15 a.m. Break

11:15 a.m. – noon Septic System Inspection and Maintenance

Mark Johnson, Project Engineer, Beaufort County

David Vaughan, Director for Onsite Waste Water Systems, SC Department of Health and Environmental Control Learn about SC DHEC's state-level efforts for a septic maintenance campaign and how one town has participated in workshops to help with inspection and management procedures. Attendees will also hear about SC DHEC's coalition efforts with the Berkeley-Charleston-Dorchester Council of Governments discussing growth and how that relates to septic installations as compared to public sewer opportunities.

Noon – 12:10 p.m. A Word from our Sponsor:

Kimley-Horn and Associates

12:10 – 1:00 p.m Lunch

1:00 – 1:15 p.m. SC Department of Health and

Environmental Control Updates

1:15 – 2:00 p.m. Illicit Discharge Detection and

Elimination Programs: City of

Greenville

Paul Dow, City Engineer, City of Greenville

For Illicit discharge detection to have a quick response, the public must have an effective channel to report incidents as they happen. Furthermore, periodic inspection of outfalls can identify dry weather flows and potential issues.

General Information

The SC Association of Stormwater Managers offers quarterly training sessions about stormwater management policies and best practices. It also provides members a forum for sharing ideas and keeping current on state and federal laws.

Annual membership dues are assessed per individual and cover registration fees for the quarterly meetings and access to the listserve.

Contact Information

Lea Ann Mitchell

Administrative Assistant Municipal Association of SC 803.933.1254 | lmitchell@masc.sc

2024 Second Quarter Meeting Sponsor



Expect More. Experience Better.

Board of Directors

President

Angela Crockett Deputy Stormwater Manager Lancaster County

Vice President

Chris Wannamaker Stormwater Utility Manager Charleston County

Secretary/Treasurer

Brandon Wagner Deputy Stormwater Manager Horry County

Member at Large

Stephen Thun Civil Engineer Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.

Immediate Past President

Mark Johnson Projects Engineer Beaufort County

Registration Information

Online registration is available for the Second Quarter Meeting. Save time and postage by logging on to www. masc.sc to register. Online registrations must be paid by Visa or MasterCard. The meeting is free for SCASM members and \$85 for nonmembers. The registration fee includes the educational materials and lunch. The registration deadline is Thursday, May 30.

Register online at www.masc.sc or mail completed registration form and check made payable to the Municipal Association of SC to:

MASC PO Box 12220 Columbia, SC 29211 ATTN: SCASM

NOTE: All attendee substitutions must be made by Thursday, May 30. We are not able to make substitutions after this deadline or onsite at the meeting.

For special needs requests, contact Lea Ann Mitchell at 803.933.1254 or lmitchell@masc.sc by May 30 and we will accommodate if possible.

Conference attire is business casual. The general session room may be cool, so you may want to bring a sweater or jacket.

Upcoming Meetings

Cooperative Conference Center 169 Laurelhurst Ave. Columbia, SC 29210

Third Quarter Meeting | September 5 (includes Exhibitor Showcase)

Fourth Quarter Meeting | November 7

SCASM Registration Form

Second Quarter Meeting June 6, 2024

Name Badge Information

The following information will appear on your name badge for this meeting.

First name (example: Bill)	□ Mr.	□ Ms.	□ Dr.
Full name (example: William J. Smith, Jr.)			
Title 🗆 New			
Local government/business name			

Contact Information

3	d as the official's personal identification implify event registration and ensure a Association training programs.
Local government/business nar	ne
Preferred mailing address N	ew Type: Municipal Business
City/State	Zip
Preferred phone	Type: ☐ Municipal ☐ Business ☐ Mobile

For additional attendees, make a copy of this form.

Registration Fee

☐ SCASM Member \$0 ☐ Nonmember \$85

Payment Method

☐ Check/Cash/Money Order Total \$_____



1411 Gervais Street PO Box 12109 Columbia, SC 29211 www.masc.sc

The South Carolina Association of Stormwater Managers is an affiliate of the Municipal Association of South Carolina.